=OP \$190.00 20933;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coors Global Properties, Inc.		09/11/2006	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aragon International Investments, LLC
Street Address:	2481 Cilantro Glen
City:	Escondido
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92029-6633
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2093334	MEXICALI
Registration Number:	2187900	PILSENER SUPERIOR CERVEZA MEXICALI BEER FORMULA ORIGINAL
Registration Number:	3007444	MEXICALI
Registration Number:	3027098	MEXICALI CERVEZA
Serial Number:	78893607	BANDIDO
Serial Number:	78893923	BANDIDO
Serial Number:	78235280	MEXICALI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)741-6193

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-741-6192

Email: lisa@junipersanderson.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Sanderson Address Line 1: 7979 Ivanhoe Ave.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0306

900068869

Address Line 2: Suite 400A Address Line 4: La Jolla, CAL	Suite 400A La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Sanderson			
Signature:	/Lisa A. Sanderson/			
Date:	02/08/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=AragonTMAssignmtSigned#page1.tif source=AragonTMAssignmtSigned#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Coors Global Properties, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), and Aragon International Investments, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to receive by formal recordable assignment, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark applications and trademark registrations (collectively the "Marks"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Application No.	Class
Bandido Bandido and design Mexicali Mexicali Pilsener Superior Cerveza Mexicali Beer Formula Original and design	2093334 2187900	78/893607 78/893923 78/235280 	32 32 25 32 32
Mexicali Mexicali Cerveza	3007444 3027098		43 35

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Cervecceria Mexicana business in which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights related thereto, all rights of renewal, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, Assignor and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, maintaining, renewing or enforcing said Marks, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Marks.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner Trademarks to issue any registrations or renewals granted for said Marks, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

COORS GLOBAL PROPERTIES, INC.

a Colorado corporation

Name: PATIL ZEND Title: PRESIDENT

Date: September 11 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0308 State of Colorado
County of County o

CHOL ROMP

My Commission Expires Aug 2 2009

2